

# Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA

## **PLANNING SESSION**

August 20, 2024 6:30 p.m. Auditorium – Mound Building – Capitol Complex

CALL TO ORDER:		Speaker Randall Hicks
INVOCATION		·····
ROLL CALL	National Council	Secretary Alicia Stroble
Speaker's Report		······
Second Speaker's Report		
Ex-Officio Reports		

### **COMMITTEE REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

#### Health, Education, & Welfare - Chairperson Joyce C. Deere

- TR 24-092 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DECLARING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER AS "INDIAN BOARDING SCHOOL SURVIVORS, A MONTH OF REMEMBRANCE" Do Pass
- NCA 24-090 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF INDIAN EDUCATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE EUFAULA DORMITORY Do Pass
- NCA 24-091 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY, CORONAVIRUS CAPITAL PROJECTS GRANT FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DO Pass
- NCA 24-092 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE, NATIVE PUBLIC HEALTH RESILIENCE PLANNING FUND GRANT FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Do Pass
  - a) Items for Consideration
  - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
  - c) Other Announcements

### Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation - Chairman Darrell Proctor

TR 24-098 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS, ON BEHALF OF THE NATION, TO EXECUTE A UTILITY RIGHT-OF-WAY AGREEMENT WITH OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC; SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY AGREEMENT ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF A PROJECT IN MCINTOSH COUNTY Do Pass

# Planning Session August 20, 2024 Page 2

- TR 24-099 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION THREE PONDS SUBDIVISION ROADS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING Do Pass
- TR 24-100 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING UPDATES TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONSERVATION REGULATIONS AND FEE SCHEDULE Do Pass
- NCA 24-093 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION FISCAL YEAR 2024 TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION (TTP) SAFETY FUND FOR THE BENEFIT OF FEDERAL ROADS DO Pass
- NCA 24-094 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 23, ENTITLED "WILDLIFE CODE" Do Pass
  - a) Items for Consideration
  - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
  - c) Other Announcements

#### **Business, Finance & Justice** – Chairman Robert Hufft

- TR 24-102 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN INTERGOVERNMENTAL DETENTION AGREEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF MUSKOGEE TO HOLD CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS AT THE MUSKOGEE COUNTY JAIL IN MUSKOGEE COUNTY, CITY OF MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA Do Pass
- TR 24-105 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF ALYSSA CAMPBELL TO SERVE AS A DISTRICT COURT JUDGE FOR THE CRIMINAL LAW DIVISION OF THE DISTRICT TRIAL COURT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Do Pass
- TR 24-106 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT WITH THE TULSA COUNTY PUBLIC FACILITIES AUTHORITY TO SPONSOR THE TULSA STATE FAIR Do Pass
  - a) Items for Consideration
  - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
  - c) Other Announcements

#### **OTHER BUSINESS:**

**Nominee Interview:** 

Alyssa Campbell – District Court Judge

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: